

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9-10 & I.A. NOS. 11-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5897-5898 OF 2004

P. AGAMAIAH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 9-10:(appln. for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant No. 1)

I.A. NOS. 11-12 (appln. for condonation of delay in filing the said application for substitution)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 9-10 (appln. for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant No. 1) and I.A. Nos. 11-12 (appln. for condonation of delay in filing the said application for substitution) are allowed. Let the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased appellant be brought on record and the cause-title be amended accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master